FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/18/200 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

08-19-2000



101437366

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Attorney Docket: Le A 32 733

## PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Turich NIEWÖHNER

1141110 (11110 1)	Ulrich NIEWOHNER	03 / 29 / 2000
Name (line 2)		]
Second Party Name (line 1)	See 1 in Addendum	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		]
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)	BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	D-51368 LEVERKUSEN GERMANY Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	•
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
000 DINGUYEN 0000	00106 133372 09554162 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C + R § 1 8
The undersigned hereby certifies that this paper and any papers referred
to as attached istate being deposited with the United States Pertal
Service, with sufficient postage, as first class mail in an envelope
addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Westington, D.C
20231 on this 7 1 2 day of 1 2006

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2								
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number Jerrie L. Chiu (203) 812-3964									
Name Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice P	Jeffrey M. Greenman, Vice President, Patents and Licensing								
Address (line 1) BAYER CORPORATION									
Address (line 2) 400 Morgan Lane									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4) West Haven, CT 06516									
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 8							
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	\ /	if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)		ers for the same property). ent Number(s)							
09/554,162		int Number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)									
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT							
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT							
Number of Properties  Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	#[13-3372							
Α	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Jerrie L. Chiu	Donnie L. Chin	0.0.21,2000							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 21, 2000  Date							

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0992

## Addendum

- a. Mazen ES-SAYED
- b. 05/10/2000
- a. Helmut HANNING
- b. 03/30/2000
- a. Thomas SCHENKE
- b. 03/28/2000
- a. Karl-Heinz SCHLEMMER
- b. 04/28/2000
- a. Jörg KELDENICH
- b. 05/05/2000
- a. Erwin BISCHOFF
- b. 04/14/2000
- a. Elisabeth PERZBORN
- b. 04/17/2000
- a. Klaus DEMBOWSKY
- b. 05/19/2000
- a. Peter SERNO
- b. 05/15/2000
- a. Marc NOWAKOWSKI
- b. 05/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0993

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- Ulrich Niewöhner
   Mazen Es-Sayed
   Helmut Haning
   Thomas Schenke
   Karl-Heinz Schlemmer
   Jörg Keldenich
- 7) Erwin Bischoff 8) Elisabeth Perzborn 9) Klaus Dembowsky
- 10) Peter Serno 11) Marc Nowakowski
- 1)-8), 10), 11) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 9) 289 Shawmut Ave., Boston, MA 02116, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## "2-PHENYL SUBSTITUTED IMIDAZOTRIAZINONES AS PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS"

Filed: October 31, 1998

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP98/06910

REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0994

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
25.3.00	1. Which wind
2000-5-10	2. Aloren Es Siend
303.700	3. MM/1/8
28 3. Lovo	4. Chanas Edinala
28 4 7000	5. Kel-16ii? Sillemong
50.2000	6. Jag helden il
14, 4.2000	1. weri Sistaff
1+ 42000	8. Efictett De Core
19.01.2000	, Maler fleebleg
	PATENT

2	00	0-	0	5	_	A	5

10. Peter Sermo

Le A 32 733-US

**RECORDED: 07/24/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 011000 FRAME: 0995**